Sterling Water Pollution Control Authority
Sewer Rates to be Effective July 1, 2018

INDUSTRY:: Rate is based on the number of employees, every ten (10)

employees equals one dwelling unit.

OTHER:

Hotels (per room)
Rooming or Boarding Houses (per room)

Motel (per unit)
Self-Service Laundries(per washer)

One-Family Dwelling
Multi-Family Dwelling (per dwelling unit)
Apartment (per apartment unit)
Office Building (1-10 employees)
(over 10 employees will be pro-rated)
Chruches or Rectory
Barber Shop
Photographer
Florist
Garages
Mercantile Store (1-5 employees)
(over 5 employees will be pro-rated)
Warehouse
Fire Station
Swimming Cabana

Doctor or Dentist office
Bakery
Fish or Meat Market

Dwelling Units

0.33
0.33

0.68

0.70

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00

Rate

$148.50
$148.50

$306.00
$315.00

$450.00
$450.00
$450.00
$450.00

$450.00
$450.00
$450.00
$450.00
$450.00
$450.00

$450.00
$450.00
$450.00

$531.00
$531.00
$531.00




OTHER:

Beauty Parlor (per employee)
Hall & Places of Public Assemby

Service Station
Pool Room
Drive-in Restaurant
Drug Store

Railroad Station
Funeral Parlor

Luncheonette (counter service only)

Restaurant, Bar (less than 100 person
capacity)

Post Office

Telephone business, exchange or office

Bank and Savings & Loan Institution

Supermarkets
Dealerships

Theatres
Restaurant, Bar (over 100 person capacity)
Automatic Car Wash (per wash bay)

School (under 100 person capacity)
School (over 100 person capacity)

Benefit Assessment Charges: $3850

Effective July 1, 2018

Dwelling Units

Rate

1.34
1.34

1.68
1.68
1.68
1.68

2.00
2.00

3.34
3.34

3.34
3.34
3.34
3.34
3.34

5.00

6.68

10.00

20.50
41.00

$603.00
$603.00

$756.00
$756.00
$756.00
$756.00

$900.00
$900.00

$1,503.00
$1,503.00

$1,503.00
$1,503.00
$1,503.00
$1,503.00
$1,503.00
$2,250.00
$3,006.00
$4,500.00

$9,225.00

$18,450.00



