Sterling Water Pollution Control Authority Sewer Rates to be Effective July 1, 2018

INDUSTRY: Rate is based on the number of employees, every ten (10) employees equals one dwelling unit.

OTHER:	Dwelling Units	<u>Rate</u>
Hotels (per room)	0.33	\$148.50
Rooming or Boarding Houses (per room)	0.33	\$148.50
Motel (per unit)	0.68	\$306.00
Self-Service Laundries(per washer)	0.70	\$315.00
One-Family Dwelling	1.00	\$450.00
Multi-Family Dwelling (per dwelling unit)	1.00	\$450.00
Apartment (per apartment unit)	1.00	\$450.00
Office Building (1-10 employees)	1.00	\$450.00
(over 10 employees will be pro-rated)		
Chruches or Rectory	1.00	\$450.00
Barber Shop	1.00	\$450.00
Photographer	1.00	\$450.00
Florist	1.00	\$450.00
Garages	1.00	\$450.00
Mercantile Store (1-5 employees)	1.00	\$450.00
(over 5 employees will be pro-rated)		
Warehouse	1.00	\$450.00
Fire Station	1.00	\$450.00
Swimming Cabana	1.00	\$450.00
Doctor or Dentist office	1.18	\$531.00
Bakery	1.18	\$531.00
Fish or Meat Market	1.18	\$531.00

OTHER:	<u>Dwelling Units</u>	<u>Rate</u>
Beauty Parlor (per employee)	1.34	\$603.00
Hall & Places of Public Assemby	1.34	\$603.00
Service Station	1.68	\$756.00
Pool Room	1.68	\$756.00
Drive-in Restaurant	1.68	\$756.00
Drug Store	1.68	\$756.00
Railroad Station	2.00	\$900.00
Funeral Parlor	2.00	\$900.00
Luncheonette (counter service only)	3.34	\$1,503.00
Restaurant, Bar (less than 100 person	3.34	\$1,503.00
capacity)		
Post Office	3.34	\$1,503.00
Telephone business, exchange or office	3.34	\$1,503.00
Bank and Savings & Loan Institution	3.34	\$1,503.00
Supermarkets	3.34	\$1,503.00
Dealerships	3.34	\$1,503.00
Theatres	5.00	\$2,250.00
Restaurant, Bar (over 100 person capacity)	6.68	\$3,006.00
Automatic Car Wash (per wash bay)	10.00	\$4,500.00
School (under 100 person capacity)	20.50	\$9,225.00
School (over 100 person capacity)	41.00	\$18,450.00

Benefit Assessment Charges: \$3850

Effective July 1, 2018